RESOLUTION 79 - 5 HONORING FAYE ROBINSON

WHEREAS, the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY have received the resignation letter of FAYE ROBINSON, and

WHEREAS, FAYE ROBINSON has served the County of Nassau well in her duties with the Building and Zoning Department, and

WHEREAS, FAYE ROBINSON has exhibited leadership qualities and given outstanding service to the citizens of the County of Nassau, and

WHEREAS, her assistance will be sorely missed by her fellow employees as well as the citizens of Nassau County;

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY in its regularly scheduled meeting this 27th day of February, 1979, that her resignation be accepted with regret and she be commended for her excellent service to Nassau County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: Gene R Blacker

Its: Chairman

ttest:

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk